OP \$115.00 2988879

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM470755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the nature of the conveyance previously recorded on Reel 004647 Frame 0723. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the conveyance was a nunc pro tunc assignment executed on October 19, 2011, effective as of April 30, 2009.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gupta Technologies, LLC		10/19/2011	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unify Corporation	
Street Address:	1420 Rocky Ridge Drive	
City:	Roseville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95661	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2988879	GUPTA
Registration Number:	3052990	GUPTA
Registration Number:	3045123	TEAM DEVELOPER
Registration Number:	1468090	SQLBASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032737684

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-273-7680

Email: rshapiro@sasiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald E. Shapiro

Address Line 1: 11350 Random Hills Road, Suite 740

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22030

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald E. Shapiro
SIGNATURE:	/Ronald E. Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0478

Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment-tm-4647-0723#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-4647-0723#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-4647-0723#page3.tif

source=assignment-tm-4647-0723#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0479

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gupta Technologies, LLC		110/19/2011	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unify Corporation	
Street Address:	420 Rocky Ridge Drive	
City:	Roseville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2988879	GUPTA
Registration Number:	3052990	GUPTA
Registration Number:	3045123	TEAM DEVELOPER
Registration Number:	1468090	SQLBASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)698-2123

david.davis@bakermckenzie.com, Email: colleen.brennan@bakermckenzie.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

900205425

Correspondent Name: David J. Davis

Address Line 1: 130 East Randolph Drive

Address Line 2: One Prudential Plaza, Suite 3500 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22123871-111311

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0723 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0480

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Davis
Signature:	/david j. davis/
Date:	10/25/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Gupta Technologies, LLC assignme source=Gupta Technologies, LLC assignme	: =

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0724 TRADEMARK

REEL: 006349 FRAME: 0481

UNITED STATES

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gupta Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability joint stock company, located at 975 Island Drive, Redwood Shores, California 94065 has adopted, used and is using the trademarks shown on Schedule A hereto (hereinafter called "the trademarks") and

WHEREAS Unify Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 1420 Rocky Ridge Drive, Roseville CALIFORNIA 95661 is desirous of acquiring the trademark and all common law rights therein;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gupta Technologies, LLC hereby assigns to Unify Corporation all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks including all common law rights therein together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks effective nunc pro tunc as of April 30, 2009.

DATED: October 19,2011

Gupta Technologies, LLC

Name: Steven D. Bonham

Title: Member and Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 00**6**84**9** FRAME: 0**4**8**2**

SCHEDULE

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
GUPTA	2988879
GUPTA	3052990
TEAM DEVELOPER	3045123
SQLBASE	1468090

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00**6**64**9** FRAME: 0**7**26

RECORDED: 00/26/2018